slightly lower, compre revice estimated, 
expenditure ending 

highlights Food
Security 

Food Security 
SDG Goal  

No hunger. 

All house hold with monthly electricity consumption
below 30 units will be provided free electricity. The Government
will transfer a subsidy of  Rs. 404/- (four hundred four) to Assam
Power Distribution Company Limited to insured consumer from up-
ward division in tariff. electricity 

house whole 
  house whole 

single 
entire 

properly share 

employment unemployed youth The two

lakh youth across the state will be covered under revised Swami